CONNECTION DIAGRAM
8-Lead Plastic Mini-DIP (N)
and SOIC (SO) Packages
1
2
3
4
8

METALIZATION PHOTOGRAPH
Dimensions shown in inches and (mm).
ORDERING GUIDE
Temperature Package Package
Model Range Descriptions Options
AD626AN –40°C to +85°C Plastic DIP N-8
AD626AR –40°C to +85°C Small Outline IC SO-8
AD626BN –40°C to +85°C Plastic DIP N-8
AD626AR-REEL –40°C to +85°C 13" Tape and Reel
AD626AR-REEL7 –40°C to +85°C 7" Tape and Reel
NOTES
1Stresses above those listed under Absolute Maximum Ratings may cause permanent
damage to the device. This is a stress rating only; functional operation of the device
at these or any other conditions above those indicated in the operational section of
this specification is not implied.  Exposure to absolute maximum rating conditions
for extended periods may affect device reliability.
2 8-Lead Plastic Package: θJA = 100°C/W, θJC = 50°C/W.
8-Lead SOIC Package: θJA = 155°C/W, θJC = 40°C/W.
ESD SUSCEPTIBILITY
An ESD classification per method 3015.6 of MIL STD 883C
has been performed on the AD626, which is a Class 1 device.
25
0
5
15
5
2
10
1
20
43
SUPPLY VOLTAGE – 6Volts
IN
P
U
T
 C
O
M
M
O
N
 M
O
D
E
 R
A
N
G
E
 –
 V
ol
ts
6VCM FOR SINGLE
AND DUAL SUPPLIES
6VCM FOR DUAL
SUPPLIES ONLY
Figure 1. Input Common-Mode Range vs. Supply
SUPPLY VOLTAGE – Volts
P
O